

ITEM NO.53

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9493/2012

BINNY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

GENERAL SECRETARY BINNY MILL.WORK. UN&amp;OR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Krishna,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti notice against respondent No.1. Granted. Take steps as a last chance. If steps are taken, issue dasti notice. Await return of notice.

Respondent No 5 has filed Vakalatnma. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 5.10.2012.

|  
|s

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|