

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9493/2012

BINNY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENERAL SECRETARY BINNY MILL.WORK. UN&OR

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Krishna,Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.3 to 5 have already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report. Service is complete as against the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The office report states that although by Order dated 8.5.2014 of this Court the learned counsel for the petitioner was directed to file the proof of publication within a period of four weeks with a further stipulation that no further extension shall be provided thereafter, yet he has not done the needful so far.

Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
before
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.09.01
17:04:38 IST

the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further fu

ture
Reason:

directions. Await orders.

List thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG